
1201 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com
City of Corpus Christi

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 216-0480 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:4/22/2016 City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/10/2016 5/17/2016

Title: Second Reading Ordinance - Interlocal Agreement with RTA and Change Order No. 2 with Bay LTD,
for repairs to streets damaged by RTA temporary bus detours (1st Reading 5/10/16)

Ordinance appropriating $300,000 of anticipated revenues from the Regional Transportation Authority
(RTA); changing the FY 2016 Capital Improvement Budget adopted by Ordinance No. 030621 to
increase revenues and expenditures by $300,000; authorizing the City Manager, or designee, to
execute an Interlocal Agreement with the RTA; authorizing the City Manager, or designee, to execute
a change order with Bay, Ltd. of Corpus Christi, Texas in the amount of $358,683.57 for the South
Staples Street from Morgan Avenue to IH 37 project.  Bond 2012, Proposition 1.

Sponsors: Office of Public Works, Engineering Services

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo - Staples Change Order 2, 2. Ordinance - Staples Change Order 2, 3. Budget -
Staples Street, 4. Change Order No. 2, 5. FORM 1295, 6. Project Location Map - South Staples
Street from Morgan to Interstate Highway 37_Vicinity Map, 7. Street Repair Location Map - Staples
Street Change Order, 8. Presentation - Staples BOND 2012 CO 2

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

passed on second readingCity Council5/17/2016 2 Pass

passed on first readingCity Council5/10/2016 1 Pass

Second Reading Ordinance - Interlocal Agreement with RTA and Change Order No. 2 with Bay
LTD, for repairs to streets damaged by RTA temporary bus detours (1st Reading 5/10/16)

Ordinance appropriating $300,000 of anticipated revenues from the Regional Transportation Authority
(RTA); changing the FY 2016 Capital Improvement Budget adopted by Ordinance No. 030621 to
increase revenues and expenditures by $300,000; authorizing the City Manager, or designee, to
execute an Interlocal Agreement with the RTA; authorizing the City Manager, or designee, to execute
a change order with Bay, Ltd. of Corpus Christi, Texas in the amount of $358,683.57 for the South
Staples Street from Morgan Avenue to IH 37 project.  Bond 2012, Proposition 1.

City of Corpus Christi Printed on 5/12/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

