1201 Leopard Street

Clty of Corpus Christi Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com

Legislation Text

File #: 16-0480, Version: 2

Second Reading Ordinance - Interlocal Agreement with RTA and Change Order No. 2 with Bay
LTD, for repairs to streets damaged by RTA temporary bus detours (1st Reading 5/10/16)

Ordinance appropriating $300,000 of anticipated revenues from the Regional Transportation Authority
(RTA); changing the FY 2016 Capital Improvement Budget adopted by Ordinance No. 030621 to
increase revenues and expenditures by $300,000; authorizing the City Manager, or designee, to
execute an Interlocal Agreement with the RTA; authorizing the City Manager, or designee, to execute
a change order with Bay, Ltd. of Corpus Christi, Texas in the amount of $358,683.57 for the South
Staples Street from Morgan Avenue to IH 37 project. Bond 2012, Proposition 1.

City of Corpus Christi Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/5/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

